

TEQIP-III International Online Conference on Smart Grid Energy Systems and Control (SGESC-2021)

(March19-21, 2021)

Date: 28.10.2020

CHIEF PATRON

Dr. Satish Kumar, Director, NIT Kurukshetra PATRON

Dr. Akhilesh Swarup, Dean (P&D) and Professor EED, NIT Kurukshetra CO-PATRON

Dr. L.M Saini
Professor and Head EED
NIT Kurukshetra
GENERAL CHAIRS

Dr. Ashwani Kumar Professor, EED NIT Kurukshetra Dr. Sathans Professor, EED NIT Kurukshetra ORGANISING SECRETARIES

Dr. Atma Ram Gupta,
Assistant Professor, EED
NIT Kurukshetra
Dr. Rahul Sharma
Assistant Professor, EED
NIT Kurukshetra
Dr. Amit Kumar
Assistant Professor, EED
NIT Kurukshetra
PUBLICITY, TECHNICAL
AND IT MANAGEMENT

CHAIR
Dr. Jagan Nath,

Officer Incharge (CCN)
NIT Kurukshetra

TECHNICAL PROGRAM COMMITTEE

Dr. Pradeep Kumar Assistant Professor, EED Dr. Bhanu Pratap Assistant Professor, EED Dr. Arup Goswami,

NIT Silchar

Dr. Y. P. Verma, UIET Chandigarh

FINANCE MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE

Dr. Sh<mark>elly Vadhe</mark>ra Associate Professor, EED Dr. Sandeep Kakran

Assistant Professor, EED

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Call of paper for TEQIP-III International Online Conferences on Smart Grid Energy Systems and Control (SGESC-2021) (March19-21, 2021)

We are happy to inform you that the **Department of Electrical Engineering, NIT Kurukshetra** is organizing a TEQIP-III **International Online Conference on Smart Grid Energy Systems and Control (SGESC-2021)** to be held during **March19-21, 2021**. The International Conference SGESC-2021 will provide an international forum for sharing knowledge on Smart Grid Energy Systems and Control.

Call for Papers

High quality research contributions describing original and unpublished results of conceptual, Constructive, empirical, experimental, or theoretical work in the areas of Electrical Engineering are cordially invited for presentation at the conference. The Conference looks for significant contributions to all major fields of Modern Power and Smart Energy Systems, Renewable Energy Systems and Distributed Generation, Power Electronics, Electrical Machines & System Integrations, Wide area measurements and Control and High Voltage Generation, Measurements and its applications.

Visit the website http://sgesc.org/ for more details about the Conference.

Conference Proceedings

Proceedings of SGESC-2021 will be published by **Springer** (Communicated for approval) as Book Chapter in **Lecture Notes in Electrical Engineering**, which will be submitted to SCOPUS for possible inclusion for indexing.

Submission Link: Only full papers (equal to 4 to 10 pages) will be considered for publication. For templates and for author guidelines, click here. Submit your original research paper using Easy chair link: https://easychair.org/conferences/?conf=sgesc2021

Important Dates

Last Date for Submission of Full Manuscript: 30th November, 2020.

Registration Fees

Participant's category	Registration fee* (in Indian Rupees)
Students / Research Scholars	500/-
Faculty	1000/-
Industry	2000/-
Foreign Participants	\$50

Payment can be made through SBI Collect. Payment link will be displayed soon. Registration fee is to be paid through a bank demand draft in favor of "**Director**, **NIT Kurukshetra**" payable at **SBI**, **NIT Kurukshetra** or Online in Director, NIT Kurukshetra A/c No. 10116885013; IFSC: SBIN0006260.

Thanking you.
Team SGESC-2021